Prediction of Load-Settlement Response of Rock-
Socketed Piles in Mumbai Region using Artificial
Neural Networks with Genetic Algorithm
Kulkarni R. U.
Research Scholar
Department of Civil Engineering
IIT Bombay
Mumbai, India

PLT with the proposed method for various trials. The
generations, population size and the range for variation of
synaptic weights and bias are varied during these trials. The
generations analyzed during the combinations are 50, 100,
150, 200 and 500. The population sizes are varied at 20, 50,
75, 100 and 200 for various models.
A. Population
Table 2 presents the variation of RMSE values for various
trials of population sizes. It is seen that; the model is optimum
with RMSE value of 0.0043 for population size of 200
individuals. This analysis is for chromosome limit set as -10 to
10.
TABLE II.  VARIATION OF POPULATION FOR 14-5-5 MODEL WITH 500
GENERATIONS
Model Population RMSE
ANN14-C20 20 0.0055
ANN14-C50 50 0.0051
ANN14-C75 75 0.0053
ANN14-C100 100 0.0049
ANN14-C200 200 0.0043
Fig. 6 shows that, the model is optimum for the population size of 200
individuals.
Fig. 6.
Variation of RMSE